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GENERAL CODE PLAN NOTES ARC@

1. WHERE RATED CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED BY THE CODES, :
PROVIDE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLIES. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION architecture

CODE PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

2. SEAL ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION 00 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (1 HR FB)
EXPOSED & OBSERVED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
3. SEAL ALL NEW PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING AND NEW
00 @&
Al 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (2 HR FB) George F. Young, Inc.
4. ALL PENETRATION SEALS IN WALLS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES :
SHALL BE FIRE RATED TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE Bl 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (3 HR FB) Since 1919

CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED. PROVIDE U.L. RATED
PENETRATIONS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

5. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES

SEPARATING SPACES SHALL BE FIRE-BLOCKED. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GOING THRU AN

EGRESS DOOR OR THRU AN EGRESS STAIR

THE CODES.

6. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS IN RATED CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY 104
200

MAX. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED
PER CODE THRU AN EGRESS DOOR OR
THRU AN EGRESS STAIR
DOORS/CORRIDORS CALCULATED AT .2"
PER OCCUPANT. STAIRS CALCULATED AT
.3" PER OCCUPANT.

ROOM NAME
465 SF

(29

ROOM AREA IN SQ. FT.

\NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

® e an e © WORST CASE DEAD END

— e c— WORST CASE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL.

e ¢ o azmm WORST CASE TRAVEL DISTANCE.

KB KNOX BOX
FAP FIRE ALARM PANEL

FEC-1 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXISTINGUISHER
CABINET

FEC-2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTUNGUISHER I
CABINET

FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER & BRACKET

Pinellas County
Clearwater, FL.

Phase 1 Design Criteria
114400 North 49th Street
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C | PROGRAM ROOM
< 461 SF

-+ — - BULK DRY STOR.
| 516 SF

|-, 2)

| | |
LOADING DOCK - PROGRAM ROOM
14&;> SF il 470 SF

PROGRAM ROOM

s o [ on BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS

CT T T 111 BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS BASED ON:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION

\ 1. MAIN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
INSTITUTIONAL - I-3 (SPRINKLERED)
E

INM. TLT. ' 2.  CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-A

@) — |

100 SF 3. BUILDING HEIGHT:
[ STOR. | @ ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - TABLE 503:
SIOR. | — ALLOWABLE = 2 STORIES OR 65'-0" —

77 SF ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT W/SPRINKLER
) INCREASE - TABLE 504.2 = 1 STORIES OR 20'-0" SEAL

TOTAL ALLOWABLE = 3 STORIES OR 85'-0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 85'-0" +/-

Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure
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[

WORKER STAGING

943 SF Q
— - - B 4. ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA - TABLE 503:

° GROUP I:
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR = 15,000 SF ( PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS J

_L : : N : — - T - —410SF— - 450 SF — JAN T
[ T T T T T IO T ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA W/ ALLOW. INCREASES NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SECURITY ELECTRONICS u STOR. OFFICE
53 SF / | | 105 SF|| [k 118 SF O
(SPRINKLER & FRONTAGE) - TABLE 506.2 & TABLE 506.3 = 71,250 SF

DOCK STORAGE L JAN. @ INM. TLT. @ INM. TLT. \ I PER FLR.

()
66 SF 9 i

@ L - 5.  ACTUAL BUILDING AREA:

&

! DOCK STAGING| BULK REF. STOR.

T

INM. TLT.

=

0

=

27,504 GSF KEY PLAN
26,614 GSF
18,809 GSF

917 GSF
73,844 GSF

CORRIDOR FIRST FLOOR AREA
o0 ( X J 21 SECOND FLOOR AREA
CChCO—CC—CC—CC—OC—.C— G 00 THIRD FLOOR AREA
FEC-1 FEC-1 ROOF LEVEL FLOOR AREA
TOTAL BUILDING AREA

[ 4
[ 4
SERVICE DRIVE/LOADING R. HTR OTHER BUILDING AND RENOVATION AREAS:

DOCK ELEV OFFICE | ELEC. EV./B EV 81 SF STAR B

F
6575 SF 214 SF ART WASH 80S 161 CONNECTOR BRIDGE
@ CART WASH @ @ 180 CENTRAL RENOVATION AT CONNECTOR
° 341 GSF
274 GSF

SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR FIRST
| @ SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR SECOND
5 ;3 oo . SCALE
TTT 6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TABLE 601: IIA
° STF. TLT. - = PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 1
INTERIOR 1 As indicated

() NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
' EXTERIOR (TABLE 602)

1,012 GSF
519 GSF

-
NRRERN
T

ELECTRICAL
CHASE |

GARBAGE RECYCLE| | UTILITY WASH

A AIR COMP. X<5
5<X<10

[
i
[
SF >
325 240 SF
@ @ ° 110 SF 10<X<30
u () U X>30
[ )
i
[
[

O = = a

\ ; INTERIOR

* /
LAUNDRY — FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1
5031 SF ° T AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1
CLEAN LAUNDRY =
STORAGE j
309 SF 1

o I
@ 8.  OCCUPANT LOAD: 895 TOTAL OCCUPANTS
M L REFER TO DRAWINGS
— — — - " — — — — — 1 — - — — — — — — — — — — — D
]

9.  CAPACITY OF EXITS (ACTUAL/ALLOWABLE):
| , " (TABLE 1005.1) REFER TO DRAWINGS

7.  OCCUPANCY SEPERATION (508.4):

NONE REQUIRED.

BEDDING STORAGE

[
[
| 319 SF i ’ 10. LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1015 AND TABLE 1015.1):
@ [ DRYERS ALLOWABLE = 200' W/ SPRINKLERS
: ' g ACTUAL WORST CASE = 180"-4" No. Description Date

@ 11. DEAD END CORRIDORS (SECTION 1017.3):
ALLOWABLE = 50'-0" W/ SPRINKLERS
' ACTUAL WORST CASE = 28'-0"

REVISIONS

MAINT/SUPPLY
WATER TANK STORAGE 319 SF

7Cé>SF @

DRAWN BY MDR
12. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (SECTION 1014.3):

/L () ALLOWABLE = 100'-0" APPROVED BY LWB
— ) 3 ) ACTUAL WORST CASE = 78'-8" B
@

' CHECKED BY CRD
RISER UNIFCR @ ORAGE 13.  FIRE ALARMS & DETECTION SYSTEM:
1 93 SF ‘.J 314 SF 136 SF | PROVIDED PER IBC 907.0 AND NFPA 72
0 5 (o) ol % /
] 14. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: TITLE
— — — - = — — 4 } . - - - F AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE
TS s FIRST FLOOR

15, INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES:
180 | NONE CODE PLAN

CHEM. STOR.
] ALARMS AND FIRE PROTECTION SIGNALING SYSTEM DATE 03/19/2014

QO ) 5 Q
PROJECT NO. 50057109

FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN G'1 1 O

Scale: 3/32" = 1'-0"

1
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GENERAL CODE PLAN NOTES OOPE PLAN SYMBOR FEGERD ARC@
1. WHERE RATED CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED BY THE CODES, SYMBOL DESCRIPTION architecture
PROVIDE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLIES.
2. SEAL ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION DA - 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (1 HR FB)
EXPOSED & OBSERVED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
3. SEAL ALL NEW PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING AND NEW o000 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (2 HR FB) George F. Young, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION.
4. ALL PENETRATION SEALS IN WALLS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES Since 1919
R
SHALL BE FIRE RATED TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (3 HR FB)
CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED. PROVIDE U.L. RATED
PENETRATIONS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
5. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GOING THRU AN
SEPARATING SPACES SHALL BE FIRE-BLOCKED. / EGRESS DOOR OR THRU AN EGRESS STAIR
6. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS IN RATED CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY 104
THE CODES. 200 .
\MAX. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED
PER CODE THRU AN EGRESS DOOR OR
THRU AN EGRESS STAIR
DOORS/CORRIDORS CALCULATED AT .2"
PER OCCUPANT. STAIRS CALCULATED AT
3" PER OCCUPANT.
ROOM NAME ROOM AREA IN SQ. FT.
465 SF
\NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS
oo oo WORST CASE DEAD END
e — WORST CASE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL. 9
-
— - o cm— WORST CASE TRAVEL DISTANCE. "5'
-~
KB KNOX BOX e
FAP FIRE ALARM PANEL % a—
N O D
@ @ @ @ FEC-1 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXISTINGUISHER _,Z" “— o o
CABINET - C P oo
— ) - _I
FEC-2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTUNGUISHER — 2 ) @) <
CABINET o = c S -
@) o Yo
| FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER & BRACKET o ‘D P
7)) - ) = g
@ — | - J CHEM. STOR. N N @ C—U © Q § S
— v
123 SF QO O o o9
| [ (0 - — 0 QO
" — - — ] <
al @© c ¥
DRY FOOD STORAGE SECURED STORAGE BREAK ROOM - o —
14&'§>SF 644 SF 71@@&: WARE WASH AREA O A
2795 SF
©
o | 2
i . ; STORAGE/ —
/ . r FUTURE LINK 8
— . 473 SF
Mo o j * ) BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS 5
| BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS BASED ON:
KIT/LAUND. | luan. suppLYl [EQuip. sTOR j \ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION
254 SF 256 SF 256 SF o OFFICE 1. MAIN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
@ . {1 e _ . [ ™| L. 1?{’.,, . H7SF—{}— — | et fil e . . . . . @ INSTITUTIONAL - -3 (SPRINKLERED)
UNIFORM .
CogaSE . @ / STORAGE 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-A
@ ) FOOD SERVICE 138 SF 3. BUILDING HEIGHT: B
| - = . MANAGEMENT OFFICE @ ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - TABLE 503:
5 é ALLOWABLE = 2 STORIES OR 65'-0"
. L . y ] 367 SF | ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT W/SPRINKLER SEAL
M M & FEC-2 @ ¥ INCREASE - TABLE 504.2 = 1 STORIES OR 20'-0"
TOTAL ALLOWABLE = 3 STORIES OR 85'-0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 85'-0" +/-
| CORRIDOR |
W ”\ 4. éLRL(?UWPA}BLE BUILDING AREA - TABLE 503: ( PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS J
g ¥ : f ' S ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR = 15,000 SF NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA W/ ALLOW. INCREASES
(SPRINKLER & FRONTAGE) - TABLE 506.2 & TABLE 506.3 = 71,250 SF
PER FLR.

ICO/BEVERAGE

616 SF

I

5.  ACTUAL BUILDING AREA:

_ B @ FIRST FLOOR AREA
SECOND FLOOR AREA
THIRD FLOOR AREA

ROOF LEVEL FLOOR AREA
TOTAL BUILDING AREA

KEY PLAN

27,504 GSF
26,614 GSF
18,809 GSF

917 GSF
73,844 GSF

ELECTRICAL
CHASEJ ‘ OTHER BUILDING AND RENOVATION AREAS:
FOOD PREP SERVICE
AREA/ SERVING

684 SF

CONNECTOR BRIDGE

CENTRAL RENOVATION AT CONNECTOR
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR FIRST
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR SECOND

1,012 GSF
519 GSF
341 GSF
274 GSF SCALE

COOLERS AND FREEZERS
4758 SF

HOT FOOD PRODUCTI
3616 SF

6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TABLE 601: 1A
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1
BEARING WALLS o
EXTERIOR 1 As indicated
INTERIOR 1

NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR (TABLE 602)

X<5
o o 5<X<10
@ 10<X<30
X>30
- - - - 7 INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1

AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1

1

O = = 4

7.  OCCUPANCY SEPERATION (508.4):
NONE REQUIRED.

& Y

DAILY DRY STOR.
290 SF

CORRIDOR

8.  OCCUPANT LOAD: 895 TOTAL OCCUPANTS
REFER TO DRAWINGS

=]
STF. TLT.

9.  CAPACITY OF EXITS (ACTUAL/ALLOWABLE):
(TABLE 1005.1) REFER TO DRAWINGS

10. LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1015 AND TABLE 1015.1): __
@ 127 SF ALLOWABLE = 200' W/ SPRINKLERS No. Description Date
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 180"-4"

TL MULTI-PURPOSE
@ 901 SF ) REVISIONS

66 SF
) \ 4 11.  DEAD END CORRIDORS (SECTION 1017.3):

@ - - - - : J : = B - @ ALLOWABLE = 50'-0" W/ SPRINKLERS
——— ACTUAL WORST CASE = 280" DRAWN BY MDR

|
i i | e T T [ |
|
[ | T [ [ |

-'-C-C-O-C-C-ﬂh'-‘-‘

®

BRIDGE TO

CENTRAL 12. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (SECTION 1014.3): | APPROVED BY LWB

ALLOWABLE = 100'-0"
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 78'-8" CHECKED BY CRD

13. FIRE ALARMS & DETECTION SYSTEM: DATE 03/19/2014
ALARMS AND FIRE PROTECTION SIGNALING SYSTEM
PROVIDED PER IBC 907.0 AND NFPA 72

TITLE
14. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

@ @ @ ' AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE SECOND FLOOR
1 SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN 15.  INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES: CODE PLAN

Scale: 3/32" = 1'-0" NONE

PROJECT NO. 50057109

G-120

SHEET NO.
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ARC

CODE PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

GENERAL CODE PLAN NOTES

architecture

1. WHERE RATED CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED BY THE CODES, SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
PROVIDE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLIES.

DA 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (1 HR FB)
2. SEAL ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXPOSED & OBSERVED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

George F. Young, Inc.

- )
3. SEAL ALL NEW PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING AND NEW 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (2 HR FB) & &
CONSTRUCTION. !

Since 1919

4. ALL PENETRATION SEALS IN WALLS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES a4 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (3 HR FB)

SHALL BE FIRE RATED TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE
CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED. PROVIDE U.L. RATED
PENETRATIONS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

5. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES

SEPARATING SPACES SHALL BE FIRE-BLOCKED.

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GOING THRU AN
)/ EGRESS DOOR OR THRU AN EGRESS STAIR

104
6. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS IN RATED CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY 500

200
THE CODES. \
MAX. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED

PER CODE THRU AN EGRESS DOOR OR
THRU AN EGRESS STAIR
DOORS/CORRIDORS CALCULATED AT .2"
PER OCCUPANT. STAIRS CALCULATED AT
.3" PER OCCUPANT.

ROOM NAME
465 SF

ROOM AREA IN SQ. FT.

\NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

- s an e © WORST CASE DEAD END

— e c— WORST CASE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL.

e ¢ ¢ ammm WORST CASE TRAVEL DISTANCE.

KB KNOX BOX
FAP FIRE ALARM PANEL

FEC-1 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXISTINGUISHER
CABINET

@ @ @ @ FEC-2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTUNGUISHER -
CABINET

FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER & BRACKET

Clearwater, FL.

1
P4
"
gl

Pinellas County

8 = 2o

a SECURE ]
STORAGE

107 SF

w

Phase 1 Design Criteria
114400 North 49th Street

CONTROL ROOM
1136 SF

Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure

| R - BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS

@ BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS BASED ON:

_ _ _ - -~ 1 - - N N N ! _ B B B . = B B B FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION

SECURITY 1. MAIN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
ELECTRONICS INSTITUTIONAL - I-3 (SPRINKLERED)

SEAL
2.  CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-A

3. BUILDING HEIGHT:
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - TABLE 503:
ALLOWABLE = 2 STORIES OR 65'-0"
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT W/SPRINKLER ( PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS J
INCREASE - TABLE 504.2 = 1 STORIES OR 20'-0" NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL ALLOWABLE = 3 STORIES OR 85'-0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 85'-0" +/-

ELEVATOR
CONTROL
ROOM

4.  ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA - TABLE 503:
GROUP I
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR = 15,000 SF
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA W/ ALLOW. INCREASES
(SPRINKLER & FRONTAGE) - TABLE 506.2 & TABLE 506.3 = 71,250 SF
PER FLR.

GENERATOR CONTROL
ROOM

234 SF

)

KEY PLAN

5. ACTUAL BUILDING AREA:

ELECTRICAL ROOM
890 SF

)

FIRST FLOOR AREA
SECOND FLOOR AREA
THIRD FLOOR AREA

ROOF LEVEL FLOOR AREA
TOTAL BUILDING AREA

27,504 GSF
26,614 GSF
18,809 GSF

917 GSF
73,844 GSF

OTHER BUILDING AND RENOVATION AREAS: SCALE

CONNECTOR BRIDGE

CENTRAL RENOVATION AT CONNECTOR
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR FIRST
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR SECOND

1,012 GSF
519 GSF o
341 GSF As indicated

274 GSF

GENERATOR ROOM 6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TABLE 601: lIA
3883 SF PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1
@ BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 1

W INTERIOR 1
D — — — — — — — — — — — — _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ o - . o N B NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
- EXTERIOR (TABLE 602)
X<5
5<X<10
EXTERIOR ROOF | EXTERIOR ROOF ;((i;)é<30
INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1
T AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1

1

O = = a4

7.  OCCUPANCY SEPERATION (508.4):
NONE REQUIRED.

8. OCCUPANT LOAD: 895 TOTAL OCCUPANTS —
REFER TO DRAWINGS No. Description Date

1 : 9.  CAPACITY OF EXITS (ACTUAL/ALLOWABLE): REVISIONS
= (TABLE 1005.1) REFER TO DRAWINGS

10. LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1015 AND TABLE 1015.1): DRAWN BY MDR
ALLOWABLE = 200" W/ SPRINKLERS

@ o o o . B B @ ACTUAL WORST CASE = 180"-4" . APPROVED BY LWB

11.  DEAD END CORRIDORS (SECTION 1017.3): CHECKED BY CRD
ALLOWABLE = 50'-0" W/ SPRINKLERS
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 28'-0" DATE 03/19/2014

12.  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (SECTION 1014.3):
ALLOWABLE = 100'-0"
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 78'-8"

TITLE

@ @ @ @ 13. FIRE ALARMS & DETECTION SYSTEM: TH I R D FLOO R
PROVIDED PER IBG 907.0 AND NFPATS o1 CODE PLAN

14. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE

THIRD FLOOR CODE PLAN WITH IBG 903,

1 " 4 15.  INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES:
Scale: 3/32" =1'-0 NONE PROJECT NO. 50057109

G-130

SHEET NO.
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ARC

architecture

CODE PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

GENERAL CODE PLAN NOTES

1. WHERE RATED CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED BY THE CODES,
PROVIDE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLIES. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

2. SEAL ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION - - 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (1 HR FB)
EXPOSED & OBSERVED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
George F. Young, Inc.
3. SEAL ALL NEW PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING AND NEW ’

CONSTRUGTION. 000 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (2 HR FB)

Since 1919

4. ALL PENETRATION SEALS IN WALLS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
SHALL BE FIRE RATED TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE
CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED. PROVIDE U.L. RATED
PENETRATIONS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

—-a—n—un 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (3 HR FB)

. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIE
gEPARATING SPAC?ESS SHALlf_ Bg FIRE-BLOC?(ED © 58 S NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GOING THRU AN
: / EGRESS DOOR OR THRU AN EGRESS STAIR

6. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS IN RATED CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY 104
THE CODES. 200

\LMAX. NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED
PER CODE THRU AN EGRESS DOOR OR
THRU AN EGRESS STAIR
DOORS/CORRIDORS CALCULATED AT .2"
PER OCCUPANT. STAIRS CALCULATED AT
.3" PER OCCUPANT.

ROOM NAME
465 SF

ROOM AREA IN SQ. FT.

\NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

- s an e © WORST CASE DEAD END

—— e o WORST CASE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL.

e ¢ ¢ ammm WORST CASE TRAVEL DISTANCE.

KB KNOX BOX

FAP FIRE ALARM PANEL

FEC-1 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXISTINGUISHER
CABINET

FEC-2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTUNGUISHER
CABINET

FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER & BRACKET

Pinellas County
Clearwater, FL.

Phase 1 Design Criteria
114400 North 49th Street

Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure

BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS

BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS BASED ON:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION

1. MAIN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
INSTITUTIONAL - I-3 (SPRINKLERED)

2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-A

ELEVATOR SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
2 3.  BUILDING HEIGHT:

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - TABLE 503:

ALLOWABLE = 2 STORIES OR 65'-0"

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT W/SPRINKLER
INCREASE - TABLE 504.2 = 1 STORIES OR 20'-0"
TOTAL ALLOWABLE = 3 STORIES OR 85'-0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 85'-0" +/- (

SEAL

4.  ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA - TABLE 503:
GROUP I
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR = 15,000 SF
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA W/ ALLOW. INCREASES
(SPRINKLER & FRONTAGE) - TABLE 506.2 & TABLE 506.3 = 71,250 SF
PER FLR.

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

5.  ACTUAL BUILDING AREA: KEY PLAN

FIRST FLOOR AREA
SECOND FLOOR AREA
THIRD FLOOR AREA

ROOF LEVEL FLOOR AREA
TOTAL BUILDING AREA

27,504 GSF
26,614 GSF
18,809 GSF

917 GSF
73,844 GSF

OTHER BUILDING AND RENOVATION AREAS:

CONNECTOR BRIDGE

CENTRAL RENOVATION AT CONNECTOR
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR FIRST
SOUTH RENOVATION AT ELEVATOR SECOND

1,012 GSF
519 GSF
341 GSF SCALE
274 GSF

6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TABLE 601: 1A -

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 o
BEARING WALLS As indicated

'SERdR AR dndn & |
NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS

EXTERIOR (TABLE 602)
X<5

’ 5<X<10
10<X<30
X>30

o0 “ FLOOR GONSTRUGTION 1

AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1

O = = —a

<9 7. OCCUPANCY SEPERATION (508.4);
NONE REQUIRED.

8.  OCCUPANT LOAD: 895 TOTAL OCCUPANTS
REFER TO DRAWINGS

9.  CAPACITY OF EXITS (ACTUAL/ALLOWABLE):
(TABLE 1005.1) REFER TO DRAWINGS

10. LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1015 AND TABLE 1015.1): No. Description Date

ALLOWABLE = 200" W/ SPRINKLERS
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 180"-4" REVISIONS

11. DEAD END CORRIDORS (SECTION 1017.3):
ALLOWABLE = 50'-0" W/ SPRINKLERS DRAWN BY Author
ACTUAL WORST CASE = 28'-0"

cTu ORST CAS 8-0 APPROVED BY Approver

12. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (SECTION 1014.3):
ALLOWABLE = 100'-0" ( ) CHECKED BY Checker

ACTUAL WORST CASE = 78'-8"

DATE 03/19/2014

13. FIRE ALARMS & DETECTION SYSTEM:
ALARMS AND FIRE PROTECTION SIGNALING SYSTEM TITLE
PROVIDED PER IBC 907.0 AND NFPA 72

14.  FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: M ISC . AR EAS

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE

WITH IBC 903.0 CODE PLANS

15.  INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES:
NONE

PROJECT NO. 50057109

G-140

SHEET NO.

ELEVATOR FIRST FLOOR PLAN 3 BRIDGE CONNECTION FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0" Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"

1
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PHASING GENERAL NOTES % Dewb erry’

1) ATEMPORARY SECURE PERIMETER SHALL BE MAINTAINED i

AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO SEPERATE THE DEMOLITION AND
architecture

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FROM THE INMATE POPULATION.
‘{ George F. Young, Inc.

2) ACCESS AND SERVICES TO EXISTING FACILTIES TO REMAIN SHALL
Since 1919

BE MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED OPERATIONS.

3) INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING ACCESS OR OPERATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED
AND COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY IN ADVANCE OF THE INTERRUPTION.

4) COORDINATE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND/OR RENOVATION OF ANCILLARY
STRUCTURES REQUIRED TO PHASE CONSTRUCTION.

5) REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA AND
INFORMATION RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SUB PHASING.

PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DEMOLITION OF FSC BUILDING AND RELATED FENCING, SITE
1 IMPROVEMENTS AND UTILITES TO PREPARE SITE FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

2 DEMOLITION OF SITE FENCING, REFER TO CIVIL CRITERIA DRAWINGS

PHASING LEGEND

D EXISTING BUILDING

r.y rrryrr vy r v r v rrrr 1 1) -------------‘
P 4 . @ ®© @  EXISTING SECURE PERIMETER FENCE
( . @P@@  EXISTING SITE PERIMETER FENCE 9
R 5
[ O
I —
. -—
(D -+
i © © @
0 => - = O
S — O =
. N 2 ) O < W
Q S - 5 o
@) Q. e ¥ o
n T
p)] E () v =
(qv) o QO O
e — Z ©
[0 @) o o2
c —_ 7 o O
na © s 3
P ) o :
(D)
©
(qv]
| -
(@)
o
-
HEALTHCARE SEAL
FACILITY
"C" BARRACKS 0
PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLE
Y ALLYPORT
KEY PLAN
Z ) CONTROL
- o
Q 1 KITCHEN
Q LAUNDR
VEHICLE
SALLYPORT SCALE

1" = 100-0"

CENTRAL DIVISION

PINALLAS COUNTY CRIMINAL

SOUTH DIVISION ﬁ COURT COMPLEX
"G" (E —E (E —B No. Description Date

REVISIONS

S e o
O A
g JL j g j TITLE

- CONCEPTUAL
CONSTRUCTION

\ PHASING PLAN -
\/W PHASE 1

PROJECT NO. 50057109

; EXISTING SITE PLAN G'ZOO

Scale: 1" =100'-0"

SHEET NO.




6 5 4 3 2 ‘ 1

PHASING GENERAL NOTES % Dewb erry’

1) ATEMPORARY SECURE PERIMETER SHALL BE MAINTAINED b

AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO SEPERATE THE DEMOLITION AND
architecture

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FROM THE INMATE POPULATION.
‘{ George F. Young, Inc.

2) ACCESS AND SERVICES TO EXISTING FACILTIES TO REMAIN SHALL
Since 1919

BE MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED OPERATIONS.

3) INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING ACCESS OR OPERATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED
AND COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY IN ADVANCE OF THE INTERRUPTION.

4) COORDINATE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND/OR RENOVATION OF ANCILLARY
STRUCTURES REQUIRED TO PHASE CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA AND
5) INFORMATION RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SUB PHASING.

PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1 CONSTRUCTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING AND FENCING

2 CONSTRUCTION OF FREIGHT ELEVATOR ADDITION

PHASING LEGEND

D EXISTING BUILDING

ryrrrrrrrr r vy r v v ocssscscccaaaaaa
L4 @D ® @  EXISTING SECURE PERIMETER FENCE
o
( @DE@@  EXISTING SITE PERIMETER FENCE 5
©
-
| -
-]
m -+
© © ©
> = =R
- (D) —
- 32 o0 O I=STH
@ 3 - &5 -
@) Q. D < o
n T
p)] E ) - =
(qv] < o O
e — Z ©
[0 @) o o2
c — 7 o O
Qo © 8 3
=D al -
o
©
(, S
| -
(@)
o
-
HEALTHCARE SEAL
FACILITY
"C" BARRACKS 0
( PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS J
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
KEY PLAN
- - CONTROL
- KITCHEN
%\ LAUNDR
J
SCALE
) J -
6 As indicated
a CENTRAL DIVISION T
|
[ |
: = { J
2 |
| PINALLAS COUNTY CRIMINAL U U @ @ D
I SOUTH DIVISION COURT COMPLEX
an N VISION
G [ ] [ j} __
[ —l [ No. Description Date
REVISIONS
E D C DRAWN BY MDR
F
MAINT. U Lr U w J- ] . APPROVED BY LWB
U B U U CHECKED BY CRD
I U m G DATE 03/19/2014
H U C /[j D g N ) g TITLE
a 0 _ i . == - CONCEPTUAL
N [ 1 SOUTH DIVISION CONSTRUCTION
F

\ l PHASING PLAN -
\W N u PHASE 2

PROJECT NO. 50057109

B
D

PHASE 2 5 ELEVATOR ADDITION LOCATION G_ZO‘I

Scale: 1" =50-0"

1

Scale: 1" =100"-0"

SHEET NO.
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1
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FACILITY
MAINT.

BUILDING
LOC‘)A‘\T‘ION

B]

WAREHOUSE
BUILDING
LOCATION

g

(

"C" BARRACKS

INFRASTRUCTURE
BUILDING 4

CO

KITCHEN

N 1 2

]

CENTRAL DIVISION

D =

SOUTH DIVISION

"G"

" E" " D"

MAINT. "F"

"C"

S,

OL

HEALTHCARE
FACILITY

PHASING GENERAL NOTES

PINALLAS COUNTY CRIMINAL

COURT COMPLEX

J L U

PHASE 3

Scale: 1" =100"-0"

A TEMPORARY SECURE PERIMETER SHALL BE MAINTAINED
AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO SEPERATE THE DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FROM THE INMATE POPULATION.

ACCESS AND SERVICES TO EXISTING FACILTIES TO REMAIN SHALL
BE MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED OPERATIONS.

INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING ACCESS OR OPERATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED
AND COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY IN ADVANCE OF THE INTERRUPTION.

COORDINATE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND/OR RENOVATION OF ANCILLARY
STRUCTURES REQUIRED TO PHASE CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA AND
INFORMATION RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SUB PHASING.

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS TO PROVIDE LAUNDRY AND KITCHEN CART
ACCESS BETWEEN THE INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING AND HEALTHCARE
FACILITY DURING THE DEMOLITION OF ITEMS 1,2,3 & 4 INDICATED ON
THIS PLAN.

PHASE 3 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LAUNDRY BUILDING.

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING KITCHEN BUILDING.

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONTROL BUILDING.

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ANCILLARY OUTBUILDINGS.

CONSTRUCTION OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE BUILDING.

OO O A~ WD

CONSTRUCTION OF WAREHOUSE BUILDING.

7 RENOVATION OF EXISTING SOUTH KITCHEN (FIRST FLOOR)

8 DEMOLITION OF SITE FENCING, REFER TO CIVIL CRITERIA DRAWINGS

PHASING LEGEND

D EXISTING BUILDING

a o @& EXISTING SECURE PERIMETER FENCE

- & @& EXISTING SITE PERIMETER FENCE

# Dewberry

ARC

architecture

George F. Young, Inc.

Since 1919
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# Dewberry
PHASING GENERAL NOTES

@
1) A TEMPORARY SECURE PERIMETER SHALL BE MAINTAINED

AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO SEPERATE THE DEMOLITION AND architecture
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FROM THE INMATE POPULATION.

2) ACCESS AND SERVICES TO EXISTING FACILTIES TO REMAIN SHALL
BE MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED OPERATIONS.

3) INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING ACCESS OR OPERATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED
AND COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY IN ADVANCE OF THE INTERRUPTION.

George F. Young, Inc.

4) REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA AND Since 1919
INFORMATION RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SUB PHASING.

PHASE 4 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED SIDEWALK TO PROVIDE
PERMANENT FOOD AND LAUNDRY CART ACCESS

BETWEEN INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING AND HEALTH

1 CARE BUILDING. COVERED SIDEWALK SHOULD BE DONE AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE BUT COORDINATED WITH CONSTRUCTION
AND DEMOLITION; FOOD CART ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE FACILITY
SHOULD BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. REFER
TO CIVIL FOR ADDITIONAL CRITERIA INFORMATION

2 CONSTRUCTION OF FINAL SITE FENCING, REFER TO CIVIL FOR
ADDITIONAL CRITERIA INFORMATION

PHASING LEGEND

a o @& EXISTING SECURE PERIMETER FENCE

EXISTING BUILDING
b @& & EXISTING SITE PERIMETER FENCE
WAREHOUSE

FACILITY BUILDING
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LOCATION

Clearwater, FL.

Pinellas County

Phase 1 Design Criteria
114400 North 49th Street

Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure
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